

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0835	Version: 2	Name:	2009 Sobriety Checkpoint Program	
Туре:	City Resolution	n	Status:	Withdrawn	
File created:	9/23/2009		In control:	*Public Safety Committee	
On agenda:	10/27/2009		Final action:	10/8/2009	
Title:	Agenda A Res And Appropria Four Cents (\$4 Public Health, Of Traffic Safe Department Fo Date Reason: The A	Oakland Poli tion: A Reques solution Authoriz ate Grant Funds 41,061.44) Fron Traffic Safety O ety, For The 200 or The Project T Award Was Rec	zing The City Adm In The Amount C In The Regents Of Center, Serving As 9 Sobriety Check Ferm Of October 1 Iuced By The Gra	om The October 27, 2009 Public Safety Committee hinistrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Accep Of Forty-One Thousand Sixty-One Dollars And Forty- f The University Of California, Berkeley, School Of s The Fiscal Agent For The State Of California, Office spoint Program To Be Conducted By The Police 1, 2009 Through September 8, 2010; With No New anting Agency From It's Original Amount Of \$74,679.12 istrator's Acceptance Authority Of \$50,000.	

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/8/2009	2	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Withdrawn with No New Date	
9/24/2009	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
Subject: From:	2009 Sobriety Checkpoint Program Oakland Police Department			

Recommendation: A Request To Withdraw From The October 27, 2009 Public Safety Committee Agenda A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In The Amount Of Forty-One Thousand Sixty-One Dollars And Forty-Four Cents (\$41,061.44) From The Regents Of The University Of California, Berkeley, School Of Public Health, Traffic Safety Center, Serving As The Fiscal Agent For The State Of California, Office Of Traffic Safety, For The 2009 Sobriety Checkpoint Program To Be Conducted By The Police Department For The Project Term Of October 1, 2009 Through September 8, 2010; With No New Date

Reason: The Award Was Reduced By The Granting Agency From It's Original Amount Of \$74,679.12 To \$41,061.44 Which Is Within The City Administrator's Acceptance Authority Of \$50,000.